
Official Box Score - Final
CSUN at Saint Marys
02/14/2026 at Cottrell Field (Moraga, CA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

CSUN 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 3

Saint Marys 4 2 0 3 9 9 0 2

Win: Vasquez,Odhi (1-1) Loss: Williams,Malia (0-4) Save: None.

CSUN 0 (1-6; 1-6 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

3  Gonzalez,Sheridan LF 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 0
17  Okano,Maddie DH 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Rivas,Amber RF 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
24 Jackson,Raegan CF 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Padilla,Makenzi C 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
20 Hernandez,Madie (C) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

9  Valdez,Isabella 3B 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Yanez,Perseus 1B 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0
32 Padilla,Maddie (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10  Simons,Savannah SS 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 2
28 Hiner,Isabella (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

12  Villegas,Bernyce 2B 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0
34 Kolkowski,Kylie (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11  Williams,Malia P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Tso,Kaitlyn (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 15 0 1 0 0 4 12 4 4 3

BATTING

2B: Jackson (off Vasquez).

TB: Jackson 2. SH: Valdez. HBP: Villegas; Yanez.

Team RISP: 0-3.

Saint Marys 9 (5-3; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

3  Ferguson,Hannah CF 3 2 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
15  Buckley,Sam (3B) SS 1 3 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
17  Cutonilli,Alex 1B 1 2 1 2 1 0 5 0 0 0
0  Brown,Braxton DH 3 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
7  CuenCamacho,Ruby (PR/DH) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43 Lara,Camille LF 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
10  Castillo,Victoria 2B 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0
13  Parras,Janessa C 2 0 1 1 0 0 4 0 0 0
25 Tran,Lauren RF 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
42 Medina,Julia 3B 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Zabat,Mia (SS) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8  Vasquez,Odhi P 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

Totals 19 9 9 6 2 0 15 5 0 2

BATTING

2B: Brown 2 (off Williams) (off Tso); Buckley (off Williams); Cutonilli (off Tso).

TB: Brown 5; Buckley 2; Cutonilli 2. 2-Out RBI: Brown 2; Parras; Cutonilli. SF:

Cutonilli. HBP: Buckley.

Team RISP: 4-6.

BASERUNNING

SB: Buckley; Ferguson; Lara. CS: Medina.

CSUN IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

11 Williams,Malia (L) 1.1 5 6 4 1 0 11 9 35 20

22 Tso,Kaitlyn (2.1) 2.2 4 3 3 1 0 12 10 32 19

Totals 4.0 9 9 7 2 0 23 19 67 39

HB: Williams. SFA: Tso. Inher. Rnrs: Tso 2/2.

GO-FO: Williams 2-1; Tso 2-5.

STMA IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

8 Vasquez,Odhi (W) 5.0 1 0 0 0 4 18 15 76 49

Totals 5.0 1 0 0 0 4 18 15 76 49

HB: Vasquez 2.

GO-FO: Vasquez 5-5.

Umpires: HP: TJ McCarthy; 1B: Martin Vandenburg; 2B: ; 3B: Stacy Stobo.

First Pitch:12:06 PM. Duration:.
Attendance:

Weather:Conditions: Cloudy; Temp: 56F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
CSUN at Saint Marys
02/14/2026 at Cottrell Field (Moraga, CA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

CSUN 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 3

Saint Marys 4 2 0 3 9 9 0 2

CSUN starters:
3/lf/Gonzalez,Sheridan; 17/dh/Okano,Maddie; 55/rf/Rivas,Amber; 24/cf/Jackson,Raegan; 42/c/Padilla,Makenzi; 9/3b/Valdez,Isabella;

23/1b/Yanez,Perseus; 10/ss/Simons,Savannah; 12/2b/Villegas,Bernyce; 11/p/Williams,Malia;

Saint Marys starters:
3/cf/Ferguson,Hannah; 15/ss/Buckley,Sam; 17/1b/Cutonilli,Alex; 0/dh/Brown,Braxton; 43/lf/Lara,Camille; 10/2b/Castillo,Victoria;

13/c/Parras,Janessa; 25/rf/Tran,Lauren; 42/3b/Medina,Julia; 8/p/Vasquez,Odhi;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - CSUN batting

Gonzalez,Sheridan struck out looking (1-2 BFFK).

Okano,Maddie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 FBB).

Rivas,Amber grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0).

Bottom of 1st - STMA batting

Ferguson,Hannah grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 KB).

Buckley,Sam hit by pitch (2-1 KBB).

Buckley,Sam stole second base.

Cutonilli,Alex walked (3-2 FBBBKB).

Brown,Braxton doubled down the left field line, RBI (0-0); Buckley,Sam scored from second base;
Cutonilli,Alex advanced from first base to third base.

Lara,Camille reached on an error by Villegas,Bernyce (E4) (0-2 FF); Cutonilli,Alex scored on play and an error
by Villegas,Bernyce (E4), unearned; Brown,Braxton scored from second base on error, unearned.

Castillo,Victoria popped up to short (0-0).

Lara,Camille stole second base.

Parras,Janessa singled to right center, RBI (3-2 BSBFB); Lara,Camille scored from second base.

Tran,Lauren grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CSUN 0 0 0 0

STMA 4 2 2 1



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - CSUN batting

Jackson,Raegan doubled to left center (2-2 SSBB).

Padilla,Makenzi flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (2-2 FBBFF).

Valdez,Isabella sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 2b (0-0); Jackson,Raegan advanced to third base.

Yanez,Perseus hit by pitch (3-2 BBKSB).

Simons,Savannah struck out swinging (0-2 KFS).

Bottom of 2nd - STMA batting

Medina,Julia singled up the middle (0-0).

Medina,Julia out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

Ferguson,Hannah singled to shallow center field (3-2 BBBKK).

Buckley,Sam doubled down the left field line (2-1 BBK); Ferguson,Hannah advanced from first base to third base.

CSUN pitching change: Tso,Kaitlyn replaces Williams,Malia.

Cutonilli,Alex sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (2-2 BBFFF); Ferguson,Hannah scored; Buckley,Sam advanced to third
base.

Brown,Braxton singled to shallow center field, RBI (1-1 SB); Buckley,Sam scored; Brown,Braxton out at second
base, rf to ss.

THIS
INNING R H E L

CSUN 0 1 0 2

STMA 2 4 0 0

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - CSUN batting

STMA position change: Buckley,Sam now playing 3b from ss

STMA substitution: Zabat,Mia replaces Medina,Julia at ss, batting 9th.

Villegas,Bernyce hit by pitch (3-2 BBSKFFB).

Gonzalez,Sheridan struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS).

Okano,Maddie grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (0-0); Villegas,Bernyce advanced to second
base.

Rivas,Amber grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-1 S).

Bottom of 3rd - STMA batting

Lara,Camille grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-0 B).

Castillo,Victoria popped up up the middle putout by ss (0-1 K).

Parras,Janessa flied out to lf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CSUN 0 0 0 1

STMA 0 0 0 0



4th Inning
Top of 4th - CSUN batting

Jackson,Raegan popped up in behind home plate foul territory putout by p (3-2 SBKFFBFB).

Padilla,Makenzi flied out down the right field line putout by rf (2-2 BBKF).

Valdez,Isabella flied out to lf (3-2 BBSFB).

Bottom of 4th - STMA batting

CSUN defensive substitution: Hernandez,Madie replaces Padilla,Makenzi at c

Tran,Lauren grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).

Zabat,Mia popped up up the middle putout by ss (0-0).

Ferguson,Hannah singled to left field (2-2 KBBF); Ferguson,Hannah advanced from to second base on a throwing

error by Gonzalez,Sheridan (E7).

Ferguson,Hannah stole third base, scored on a throwing error by Hernandez,Madie (E2).

Buckley,Sam walked (3-0 BBBB).

Cutonilli,Alex doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Buckley,Sam scored from first base.

Brown,Braxton doubled to right center, RBI (2-1 BBF); Cutonilli,Alex scored from second base.

STMA substitution: CuenCamacho,Ruby pinch running for Brown,Braxton.

Lara,Camille flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CSUN 0 0 0 0

STMA 3 3 2 1

5th Inning
Top of 5th - CSUN batting

STMA position change: CuenCamacho,Ruby remains in the game at dh

CSUN substitution: Padilla,Maddie pinch hitting for Yanez,Perseus.

Padilla,Maddie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

CSUN substitution: Hiner,Isabella pinch hitting for Simons,Savannah.

Hiner,Isabella struck out swinging (3-2 BFBFBFS).

CSUN substitution: Kolkowski,Kylie pinch hitting for Villegas,Bernyce.

Kolkowski,Kylie flied out to cf (2-2 BSFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

CSUN 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
CSUN at Saint Marys
02/14/2026 at Cottrell Field (Moraga, CA)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

CSUN 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 3

Saint Marys 4 2 0 3 9 9 0 2

CSUN starters:
3/lf/Gonzalez,Sheridan; 17/dh/Okano,Maddie; 55/rf/Rivas,Amber; 24/cf/Jackson,Raegan; 42/c/Padilla,Makenzi; 9/3b/Valdez,Isabella;

23/1b/Yanez,Perseus; 10/ss/Simons,Savannah; 12/2b/Villegas,Bernyce; 11/p/Williams,Malia;

Saint Marys starters:
3/cf/Ferguson,Hannah; 15/ss/Buckley,Sam; 17/1b/Cutonilli,Alex; 0/dh/Brown,Braxton; 43/lf/Lara,Camille; 10/2b/Castillo,Victoria;

13/c/Parras,Janessa; 25/rf/Tran,Lauren; 42/3b/Medina,Julia; 8/p/Vasquez,Odhi;

Bottom of 1st - STMA batting

Ferguson,Hannah grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 KB).

Buckley,Sam hit by pitch (2-1 KBB).

Buckley,Sam stole second base.

Cutonilli,Alex walked (3-2 FBBBKB).

Brown,Braxton doubled down the left field line, RBI (0-0); Buckley,Sam scored from second base; Cutonilli,Alex advanced from first base to
third base.

Lara,Camille reached on an error by Villegas,Bernyce (E4) (0-2 FF); Cutonilli,Alex scored on play and an error by Villegas,Bernyce (E4),
unearned; Brown,Braxton scored from second base on error, unearned.

Castillo,Victoria popped up to short (0-0).

Lara,Camille stole second base.

Parras,Janessa singled to right center, RBI (3-2 BSBFB); Lara,Camille scored from second base.

Tran,Lauren grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0).

4 R, 2 H, 2 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - STMA batting

Medina,Julia singled up the middle (0-0).

Medina,Julia out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

Ferguson,Hannah singled to shallow center field (3-2 BBBKK).

Buckley,Sam doubled down the left field line (2-1 BBK); Ferguson,Hannah advanced from first base to third base.

CSUN pitching change: Tso,Kaitlyn replaces Williams,Malia.

Cutonilli,Alex sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (2-2 BBFFF); Ferguson,Hannah scored; Buckley,Sam advanced to third base.

Brown,Braxton singled to shallow center field, RBI (1-1 SB); Buckley,Sam scored; Brown,Braxton out at second base, rf to ss.

2 R, 4 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - STMA batting

CSUN defensive substitution: Hernandez,Madie replaces Padilla,Makenzi at c

Tran,Lauren grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-0 B).



Zabat,Mia popped up up the middle putout by ss (0-0).

Ferguson,Hannah singled to left field (2-2 KBBF); Ferguson,Hannah advanced from to second base on a throwing error by Gonzalez,Sheridan
(E7).

Ferguson,Hannah stole third base, scored on a throwing error by Hernandez,Madie (E2).

Buckley,Sam walked (3-0 BBBB).

Cutonilli,Alex doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Buckley,Sam scored from first base.

Brown,Braxton doubled to right center, RBI (2-1 BBF); Cutonilli,Alex scored from second base.

STMA substitution: CuenCamacho,Ruby pinch running for Brown,Braxton.

Lara,Camille flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (0-0).

3 R, 3 H, 2 E, 1 LOB.



CSUN at Saint Marys
02/14/2026 at Cottrell Field (Moraga, CA)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

CSUN 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 3

Saint Marys 4 2 0 3 9 9 0 2

CSUN SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #3 Gonzalez, Sheridan lf 2 0 0 0

2 #17 Okano, Maddie dh 2 0 0 0

3 #55 Rivas, Amber rf 2 0 0 0

4 #24 Jackson, Raegan cf 2 0 1 0

5 #20 Hernandez, Madie
#42 Padilla, Makenzi

c 0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

6 #9 Valdez, Isabella 3b 1 0 0 0

7 #32 Padilla, Maddie
#23 Yanez, Perseus

PH 1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

8 #28 Hiner, Isabella
#10 Simons, Savannah

PH 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #34 Kolkowski, Kylie
#12 Villegas, Bernyce

PH 1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 15 0 1 0
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hits 0 1 0 0 0 1
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 2 1 0 0 3

CSUN IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

11 Williams,Malia (L) 1.1 5 6 4 1 0 11 9 35 20
22 Tso,Kaitlyn (2.1) 2.2 4 3 3 1 0 12 10 32 19

Totals 4.0 9 9 7 2 0 23 19 67 39

HB: Williams. SFA: Tso. Inher. Rnrs: Tso 2/2.

GO-FO: Williams 2-1; Tso 2-5.
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CSUN at Saint Marys
02/14/2026 at Cottrell Field (Moraga, CA)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 R H E LOB

CSUN 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 3

Saint Marys 4 2 0 3 9 9 0 2

SAINT MARYS SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 AB R H RBI

1 #3 Ferguson, Hannah cf 3 2 2 0

2 #15 Buckley, Sam 3b 1 3 1 0

3 #17 Cutonilli, Alex 1b 1 2 1 2

4 #7 Cuen Camacho, Ruby
#0 Brown, Braxton

dh 0

3

0

1

0

3

0

3

5 #43 Lara, Camille lf 3 1 0 0

6 #10 Castillo, Victoria 2b 2 0 0 0

7 #13 Parras, Janessa c 2 0 1 1

8 #25 Tran, Lauren rf 2 0 0 0

9 #27 Zabat, Mia
#42 Medina, Julia

ss 1

1

0

0

0

1

0

0

Totals 19 9 9 6
Runs 4 2 0 3 9
Hits 2 4 0 3 9
Errors 2 0 0 2 4
LOB 1 0 0 1 2

STMA IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

8 Vasquez,Odhi (W) 5.0 1 0 0 0 4 18 15 76 49

Totals 5.0 1 0 0 0 4 18 15 76 49

HB: Vasquez 2.

GO-FO: Vasquez 5-5.
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